

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

**Present- Shri Indranil Bhattacharyya (WB-01135)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas**

**O.S.-43/2025
(CNR-WBNP01-005891-2025)**

Boby Biswas
Vs
Swapan Biswas and Anr

Order No. 06

Dated 23.06.2025

Received the case record being no. Misc.(P) -147/2023 from the Court of Ld. District Delegate, Barasat alongwith a seperate sealed covered envelope for further proceedings.
Register the same as O.S.-43/2025.
To 18-09-2025 for appearance of parties.

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**