

In the Court of Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

**Present- Shri Santanu Jha (WB00399)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas**

**O.S.-43/2025
(CNR-WBNP01-005891-2025)**

Order No. 11

Dated 29.10.2025

Petitioner and O.P. no. 1 file hazira.
I/O has not yet received the Will .
The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.
To 30-01-2026 for handling of the Will to I/O as directed earlier.

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**