

In the Court of Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

**Present- Shri Santanu Jha (WB00399)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas**

**O.S.-43/2025
(CNR-WBNP01-005891-2025)**

Order No. 13

Dated 03.12.2025

Petitioner and O.P. no. 1 are present by filing hazira.
I/O is present .

The original Will is handed over to the I.O. after maintaining necessary formalities as per previous order in front of Ld. Advocates of both sides by the Sherestadar in charge and Bench Clerk -in -charge .

I.O. has received the original Will and certified copy of the same is kept in the custody of the Sherestadar-in-charge as directed in the previous order.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 09-03-2026 for returning back the Will by the I/O as directed earlier and filing report from QDEB, CID and further order.

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**